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        DECATUR PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #61 

          BOARD OF EDUCATION 

                                            AGENDA 

 
Regular Meeting                 March 19, 2024 

Keil Administration Building                 4:30 PM Open Session 

101 W. Cerro Gordo Street                                  Closed Session Immediately Following 

Decatur, IL 62523                                                        6:30 PM Open Session Reconvened           

                                                                                                                                                                       
 

Legend:  AI = Action Item          DI = Discussion Item       IO = Information Only 

 
Strategic Plan Mission: 

The mission of Decatur Public Schools, the destination district of our community, is to unlock students’ 

unique and limitless potential to achieve their personal aspirations as fully prepared, contributing 

citizens in a global society through learning experiences distinguished by: 

• commitment to the whole person resulting in student growth and confidence 

• relevant, innovative, personalized academic pathways that promote passion and pride 

• a learning environment that fosters curiosity and the thirst for achievement and discovery 

• a culture of diversity, adaptability, and resilience 

• meaningful and lasting relationships 

• extraordinary school and community connections 

  

The Board of Education Parameters that Guide Our Work: 

• We will make decisions in the best interest of all students.  

• We will treat all people with dignity and respect. 

• We will seek input and collaboration throughout our diverse community. 

• We will practice responsible stewardship of all our resources. 
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CALL TO ORDER  

 

CALL FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION 

The Board of Education will meet in Closed Executive Session to conduct student 

discipline/expulsion hearings and to discuss the appointment, employment, compensation, 

discipline, performance or dismissal of specific employees of the public body, and collective 

negotiating matters between the Board and representatives of its employees. 

 

Roll Call 

 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

APPROVAL OF AGENDA MARCH 19, 2024 

 

DISTRICT HIGHLIGHTS 

• Recap of 7 Mindsets from a Student’s View 
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• American Dreamer STEM Academy 

• Montessori Academy for Peace 

 

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 

• Identify oneself and be brief. 

• Comments should be limited to 3 minutes. 

• Any public comments submitted to the Board Secretary will be included in the record.  

 

BOARD COMMITTEE REPORTS 

 

JUNIOR BOARD MEMBER’S REPORT 

 

BOARD DISCUSSION 

 

REPORTS FROM ADMINISTRATION 

A. Update on New Ellsworth Dansby Jr. Magnet School 

B. Update on Structural Analysis from Klingner and Associates 

 

CONSENT ITEMS 

A. Minutes: Open/Closed Meetings February 27, 2024 and Open/Closed Meetings 

March 05, 2024   

B. Bills 

C. Financial Conditions Report 

D. Treasurer’s Report   

E. 95 Percent Group LLC Curriculum and Training for Parsons Elementary School 

 

ROLL CALL ACTION ITEMS 

A. Vote on Potential Student 2324-0037 Expulsion 

B. Vote on Potential Student 2324-0038 Expulsion 

C. Consideration and Action on the Possible Termination or Discipline of a Probationary 

Security Officer Employee 

D. Personnel Action Items 

E. Employment of a Director of Human Resources 

F. iPad Refresh 

G. iPad Refresh Cases, Insurance, and White Glove Service 

H. PC Refresh 

I. Math Curriculum Adoption for K-5 Grades and 6-8 Grades 

J. IXL Learning Subscription and Professional Development 

K. Montessori Materials and Supplies for Montessori Academy for Peace 

L. Extend Menards Blanket Purchase Order 

 

IMPORTANT DATES  

March   22  Parent/Teacher Conferences NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS 

      25 – 28  Spring Break Week 

– NO SCHOOL and District Offices are OPEN    
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29 Good Friday Holiday   

– NO SCHOOL and District Offices are Closed    

 April    11  Community Enrichment Summer Sign-up Event for Students and Family                     

                     Resource Event  

– MacArthur High School Gymnasium from 4:30pm-6:30pm 

               19  Observance of the Casimir Pulaski Holiday   

– NO School for Students and District Offices are Closed  

                 

                            Additional Reminders & Upcoming Dates 

Please see the attached Multicultural flyer with upcoming dates. If any questions 

regarding the information, please contact Jeff Dase, Assistant Superintendent of 

Diversity, Equity & Inclusion at jdase@dps61.org and/or 217 362-3013.  

 

NEXT MEETING 

The public portion of the next regular meeting of the Board of Education will be at  

6:30 PM, Tuesday, April 09, 2024 at the Keil Administration Building. 

 

ADJOURNMENT 

 

mailto:jdase@dps61.org




ADSA Middle School

2021-2022 Fully K-8 in-person

2020-2021 7th Grade Added



April 2023



The IDEA!



7th and 8th grade 
Focused 

Leadership group 



CULMINATING PROJECT

THE AMAZING SHAKE
“SOFT SKILLS” 

CONTEST







Scoring Sheets



● Melanie Schelling - State Farm
● Dr. Evyonne Hawkins - SIMP
● Dr. Kevin Collins-Brown - School Board
● Patrick McDaniel - Decatur City Council
● Denise Swarthout , Sherry Johnson, Leslie Risby, and Calista Risby, Kristy 

Johnson, Jill Hubbard, Kelli Murray, Kaylee Sangster, and Brenda Foster  -
DPS

● Cindi Ogwal, Roxy Cejeda, Anay Hunt, Henry Craft, Marisa Capps, Sophie 
Garriott, Anne Reinbold - 4-H

● Maggie Potempa - Maggie Potempa Studio
● Tat Taylor - Tat Global Enterprises
● Jay Albright and Rikki Parker - Children’s Museum of Illinois
● Sean Robb
● Caitlin Melandorf, Cortney Benton - University of Illinois Extension
● Lasheka Butler, Lisa Tiner, Erika Hawkins, Anastasia Jones, Cynthia 

Farrington, Nicole WIlder - DPS Extended Day School Coordinators

Community Involvement



Amazing Shake 2024 Winner: Tya Singleton







CLICK HERE & STAY ON SLIDE UNTIL COMPLETE



Aerial Photos Courtesy of: Starlight Creative Studios













Board of Education 

Decatur Public School District 61 

 
 

Date: March 19, 2024 Subject:  Monthly Board Bills 

Initiated By:  Dr. Mike Curry, Chief 

Operational Officer 

Attachments:   

• Employee Monthly Check Listing (13 Pages) 

• Employee Out of Line Listing (3 Pages) 

• Vendor Monthly Check Listing (130 Pages) 

• Voided Check Listing (1 Page) 

• Disbursements via ACH (1 Page) 

 

Reviewed By: Dr. Rochelle Clark, 

Superintendent 

 

 

 

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

_X__ Approval 

____ Information 

____  Discussion                                                      BOARD ACTION:  __________________ 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:   

Due to the early Board meeting in March, at the March 5th Board meeting, the Business Office 

requested and received approval to release the February checks early in advance of formal board 

approval.  Checks were released on March 13, 2024. 

 

Attached is the listing of monthly bills for Board approval.  The total amount of the check register on 

February 29, 2024 was $4,896,875.47.   

 

Employee Monthly Total $35,849.62 

Vendor Monthly Total $4,908,669.15 

Voided Check Total ($47,643.30) 

Total $4,896,875.47 

 

 

 

CURRENT CONSIDERATIONS:   

N/A 

 

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:   

N/A 

 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

The Administration respectfully requests that the Board of Education approve the Monthly Bills 

retroactively as presented. 



CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,050.00NCB 02/29/2024 LOPEZ, MARIA  REIMBURSEMENT FOR CROSS
CULTURAL EDUCATION 3

1304 V1038

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $391.55NCB 02/29/2024 HACKMAN, JILL K 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V104441

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $9.69NCB 02/29/2024 SMITH, KATI  2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1304 V107720

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $9.31NCB 02/29/2024 SMITH, KATI  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V107720

12.00.1207.0812.0.333 $458.55NCB 02/29/2024 ROBBINS, SAMANTHA S 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V11790

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $77.59NCB 02/29/2024 BRADY, MARY CATHLEEN 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V118208

12.00.2330.0810.0.333 $103.18NCB 02/29/2024 HORATH, KATHLEEN R 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V144919

10.01.2210.4932.2.332 $77.00NCB 02/29/2024 SCHLOZ, MARY A TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1304 V145415

10.01.2210.4932.2.332 $76.69NCB 02/29/2024 SCHLOZ, MARY A TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1304 V145415

10.01.2210.4932.2.332 $35.00NCB 02/29/2024 SCHLOZ, MARY A TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1304 V145415

10.01.2210.4932.2.332 $35.00NCB 02/29/2024 SCHLOZ, MARY A TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1304 V145415

10.01.2210.4932.2.332 $300.00NCB 02/29/2024 SCHLOZ, MARY A PER DIEM - PER DIEM1304 V145415
10.01.2210.4932.2.332 $10.00NCB 02/29/2024 SCHLOZ, MARY A BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY

- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL
1304 V145415

10.01.2210.4932.2.332 $15.00NCB 02/29/2024 SCHLOZ, MARY A LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V145415

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

02/01/2024 02/29/2024Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1304 1304Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 02/28/2024 11:05:14 AM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2023.1.34 Page: 1



10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $247.90NCB 02/29/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1304 V161994

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $30.00NCB 02/29/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1304 V161994

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $60.00NCB 02/29/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V161994

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $140.00NCB 02/29/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V161994

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,050.00NCB 02/29/2024 SCHLOZ, MARY A REIMBURSEMENT FOR EAF
599  DISSERTATION

1304 V174906

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,050.00NCB 02/29/2024 SCHLOZ, MARY A REIMBURSEMENT FOR EAF
599 DISSERTATION

1304 V174906

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,050.00NCB 02/29/2024 SCHLOZ, MARY A REIMBURSEMENT FOR EAF
599 DISSERTATION

1304 V174906

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $107.20NCB 02/29/2024 SHAY, CLAYTON  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V180137

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $55.28NCB 02/29/2024 GAVIN, JOANNE I 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V185583

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $105.00NCB 02/29/2024 WILLIAMS, ELIZABETH   A DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V193294

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $30.00NCB 02/29/2024 WILLIAMS, ELIZABETH   A BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1304 V193294

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $162.41NCB 02/29/2024 ANDERSON, COREY L 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V203404

10.01.2210.0123.0.333 $14.67NCB 02/29/2024 MANNS, TERESA 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V205390

12.00.2191.0879.2.333 $3.28NCB 02/29/2024 MONTAGUE, PAMELA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V210110

12.00.2330.0810.0.327 $114.70NCB 02/29/2024 HORATH, KATHLEEN R REIMBURSEMENT FOR
ANNUAL ZOOM

1304 V210196

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

02/01/2024 02/29/2024Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1304 1304Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 02/28/2024 11:05:14 AM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2023.1.34 Page: 2



10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $480.00NCB 02/29/2024 EVANS, KEI'VON  TUITION REIMBURSES FOR
FALL 2024; 3 CREDIT

1304 V214177

10.18.2210.0123.0.332 $40.00NCB 02/29/2024 CARSON, FERLAXNES B BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1304 V214597

10.18.2210.0123.0.332 $60.00NCB 02/29/2024 CARSON, FERLAXNES B LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V214597

10.18.2210.0123.0.332 $105.00NCB 02/29/2024 CARSON, FERLAXNES B DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V214597

10.18.2210.0123.0.332 $795.00NCB 02/29/2024 CARSON, FERLAXNES B HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID -
HOTEL -  EMPLOYEE PAID

1304 V214597

10.18.2210.0123.0.332 $123.14NCB 02/29/2024 CARSON, FERLAXNES B 2023 CONF MILE - 2023
CONF MILE

1304 V214597

10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $55.28NCB 02/29/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Jan 5-9 - 2024 MILEAGE1304 V221874
10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $44.56NCB 02/29/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Jan 9-16 - 2024 MILEAGE1304 V221874
10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $47.64NCB 02/29/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Jan 16-17 - 2024 MILEAGE1304 V221874
10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $51.66NCB 02/29/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Jan 17-18 - 2024 MILEAGE1304 V221874
10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $41.94NCB 02/29/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Jan 18-23 - 2024 MILEAGE1304 V221874
10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $47.24NCB 02/29/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Jan 23-24 - 2024 MILEAGE1304 V221874
10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $47.37NCB 02/29/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Jan 25-26 - 2024 MILEAGE1304 V221874
10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $54.34NCB 02/29/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Jan 26-30 - 2024 MILEAGE1304 V221874
10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $51.32NCB 02/29/2024 COZIAHR, MICHAEL Jan 30-31 - 2024 MILEAGE1304 V221874
10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $82.07NCB 02/29/2024 HUBBARD, JILL 2023 MILEAGE - 2023

MILEAGE
1304 V223426

12.00.2150.0880.0.333 $40.20NCB 02/29/2024 GRAY, HANNAH S 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V227620

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $84.82NCB 02/29/2024 ALDERSON, ERIN   M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V236126

10.12.2210.4300.2.312 $75.00NCB 02/29/2024 LAUPER, JULIE A REGISTRATION-EMPLOY
PAID -

1304 V237233

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

02/01/2024 02/29/2024Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1304 1304Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 02/28/2024 11:05:14 AM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2023.1.34 Page: 3



10.12.2210.4300.2.312 $340.00NCB 02/29/2024 LAUPER, JULIE A REGISTRATION-EMPLOY
PAID -

1304 V237233

10.12.2210.4300.2.332 $104.80NCB 02/29/2024 LAUPER, JULIE A 2023 CONF MILE - 2023
CONF MILE

1304 V237233

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $323.81NCB 02/29/2024 LILLY, LORI J 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V245927

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $146.33NCB 02/29/2024 LILLY, LORI J 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1304 V245927

12.00.1207.0812.0.333 $119.21NCB 02/29/2024 CALDWELL, KRISTI J 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1304 V256858

12.00.1207.0812.0.333 $43.22NCB 02/29/2024 CALDWELL, KRISTI J 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V256858

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $33.50NCB 02/29/2024 TURNER, JULIE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V257351

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $68.61NCB 02/29/2024 SANGSTER, KAYLEE N 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V263753

12.00.2131.0880.0.333 $79.45NCB 02/29/2024 MILLER, SYDNEY  2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1304 V271618

12.00.1207.0812.0.333 $108.34NCB 02/29/2024 YOUNG, MARGARET 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1304 V286645

12.00.1207.0812.0.333 $344.85NCB 02/29/2024 YOUNG, MARGARET 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V286645

12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $21.71NCB 02/29/2024 BLACK, MARIANNE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V299830

10.77.2210.4932.2.312 $249.00NCB 02/29/2024 PALS, JASON R REGISTRATION-EMPLOY
PAID -

1304 V307122

10.77.2210.4932.2.332 $81.74NCB 02/29/2024 PALS, JASON R 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1304 V307122

12.00.2211.0810.0.333 $189.07NCB 02/29/2024 HALE, LINDSAY  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V315967

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2023-2024
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10.18.1100.0000.0.410 $149.99NCB 02/29/2024 FLANIGAN, DENA R REIMBURSMENT-  1/30/24-
DIGITAL CIRCULATED

1304 V320705

12.00.2131.0880.0.333 $136.01NCB 02/29/2024 KOMNICK, ELIZABETH  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V327729

12.00.2132.0880.0.640 $99.00NCB 02/29/2024 ZILZ, CAROL JEAN REIMBURSEMENT FOR OT
MEMBERSHIP

1304 V329836

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $323.07NCB 02/29/2024 LANE, SABRINA A 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V337189

10.01.2210.0123.0.333 $24.92NCB 02/29/2024 OZIER, KATHERINE  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V3393

12.00.3700.0851.0.333 $111.09NCB 02/29/2024 BAKER, MALLORY N 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V341453

10.03.2210.4932.2.332 $114.30NCB 02/29/2024 BRADY, MARY CATHLEEN 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1304 V349651

10.03.2210.4932.2.332 $15.63NCB 02/29/2024 BRADY, MARY CATHLEEN TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1304 V349651

10.03.2210.4932.2.332 $60.00NCB 02/29/2024 BRADY, MARY CATHLEEN BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1304 V349651

10.03.2210.4932.2.332 $90.00NCB 02/29/2024 BRADY, MARY CATHLEEN LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V349651

10.03.2210.4932.2.332 $175.00NCB 02/29/2024 BRADY, MARY CATHLEEN DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V349651

10.03.2210.4932.2.332 $70.00NCB 02/29/2024 BRADY, MARY CATHLEEN TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1304 V349651

12.00.2191.0879.2.333 $284.08NCB 02/29/2024 HUNTER, DONNA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V364401

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $213.86NCB 02/29/2024 HOANG, HENRY  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V374471

10.85.1100.0044.0.410 $29.00NCB 02/29/2024 JONES, STEPHEN E REIMBURSEMENT -
MATERIALS FOR SCIENCE

1304 V396764

Decatur School District #61
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Fiscal Year:   2023-2024
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10.85.1100.0044.0.410 $32.32NCB 02/29/2024 JONES, STEPHEN E SCIENCE MATERIALS
FIBERGLASS HAMMER

1304 V396764

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $171.05NCB 02/29/2024 SPITZZERI, ALFRED A 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V410569

12.00.2113.0907.0.333 $51.32NCB 02/29/2024 FLENNER, ANDREW M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V442272

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $195.64NCB 02/29/2024 MANUEL, JESSICA L 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V443077

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $19.43NCB 02/29/2024 REEDY, MAIRI 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V459357

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $140.16NCB 02/29/2024 FINLEY, HOLLEY E 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V477215

12.00.1201.0871.0.333 $28.10NCB 02/29/2024 KAUZLARICH, MELISSA D 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1304 V502049

12.00.1201.0871.0.333 $103.18NCB 02/29/2024 KAUZLARICH, MELISSA D 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V502049

10.00.2520.0104.0.410 $66.63NCB 02/29/2024 ROHMAN, ANN REIMBURSEMENT -
PURCHASE OF SOAP

1304 V50791

12.00.2191.0879.2.333 $14.54NCB 02/29/2024 HAYES, MARY JANE 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1304 V508572

12.00.2191.0879.2.333 $14.54NCB 02/29/2024 HAYES, MARY JANE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V508572

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,296.80NCB 02/29/2024 LANKER, MERRY K 2ND MASTER TUITION
REIMBURSEMENT; 3 CREDITS

1304 V526050

12.00.2211.0810.0.333 $445.28NCB 02/29/2024 PLAIN, TATUM MICHELE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V536001

10.00.2620.0000.0.333 $45.29NCB 02/29/2024 DYSON, TERI M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V552715

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $275.71NCB 02/29/2024 ZILZ, CAROL JEAN 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V56151
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10.00.2320.0000.0.332 $56.00NCB 02/29/2024 CLARK, ROCHELLE REIMBURSEMENT - RECEIPT
0040 LUNCH AT JAC FOR

1304 V567357

10.00.2320.0000.0.332 $560.00NCB 02/29/2024 CLARK, ROCHELLE RECEIPT 0409 DINNER FOR
DPS ON 11/17/23 AT JAC

1304 V567357

10.00.2320.0000.0.332 $55.00NCB 02/29/2024 CLARK, ROCHELLE RECEIPT 1272 LUNCH FOR
ROCHELLE CLARK, JASON

1304 V567357

10.00.2320.0000.0.332 $72.00NCB 02/29/2024 CLARK, ROCHELLE RECEIPT 0093 BREAKFAST
FOR ROCHELLE CLARKAND

1304 V567357

10.00.2320.0000.0.332 $61.26NCB 02/29/2024 CLARK, ROCHELLE RECEIPT 2565385 DINNER
FOR ROCHELLE CLARK ON

1304 V567357

12.00.2131.0880.0.333 $50.92NCB 02/29/2024 MILLER, SYDNEY  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V584569

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $68.81NCB 02/29/2024 DONAHUE, MINDY J 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V593922

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,500.00NCB 02/29/2024 KELLY, SARA   J 2ND MASTERS TUITION
REIMBURSEMENT FOR FALL

1304 V599695

10.50.3850.3705.2.333 $15.95NCB 02/29/2024 RINGEL, MORGAN R 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V607795

12.00.1208.0809.0.333 $185.59NCB 02/29/2024 KRUSE, LORI L 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V610629

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $73.23NCB 02/29/2024 ISOM, DENISE L 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V617855

10.00.2322.0000.0.333 $32.90NCB 02/29/2024 DASE, JEFF  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V621850

10.00.2322.0000.0.333 $22.65NCB 02/29/2024 DASE, JEFF  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V621850

10.00.2322.0000.0.333 $42.81NCB 02/29/2024 DASE, JEFF  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V621850

10.00.2322.0000.0.333 $4.96NCB 02/29/2024 DASE, JEFF  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V621850
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12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $121.34NCB 02/29/2024 ENGELGAU, SUSAN 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V629630

10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $54.94NCB 02/29/2024 MUSSON, HANNAH G 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V641089

10.00.2322.0000.0.333 $27.64NCB 02/29/2024 MARINO, JAY J 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1304 V646755

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $79.71NCB 02/29/2024 PATRICK, DENISHA D 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1304 V652517

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $23.85NCB 02/29/2024 FOSTER, BRENDA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V659656

10.50.3850.0180.2.333 $103.18NCB 02/29/2024 BURCHAM, EMILY M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V669423

10.75.2210.4994.2.332 $2,700.00NCB 02/29/2024 MCCOY, DEVIN A PER DIEM - PER DIEM1304 V678127
10.75.2210.4994.2.332 $10.00NCB 02/29/2024 MCCOY, DEVIN A BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY

- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL
1304 V678127

10.75.2210.4994.2.332 $15.00NCB 02/29/2024 MCCOY, DEVIN A LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V678127

10.75.2210.4994.2.332 $196.56NCB 02/29/2024 MCCOY, DEVIN A 2022 CONF MILE (JAN-JUNE)
- 2022 CONF MILE

1304 V678127

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $123.68NCB 02/29/2024 ESCOBAR, NATASHA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V690908

12.00.2131.0880.0.333 $103.95NCB 02/29/2024 KOMNICK, ELIZABETH  2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1304 V692387

12.00.1216.0923.0.333 $38.46NCB 02/29/2024 CHLEBUS, JILL S 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V70579

12.00.2132.0880.0.333 $26.67NCB 02/29/2024 O'LINC, SANDRA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V709051

10.01.2210.4932.2.332 $245.35NCB 02/29/2024 MARINO, JAY J 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1304 V712107
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10.01.2210.4932.2.332 $20.00NCB 02/29/2024 MARINO, JAY J BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1304 V712107

10.00.2640.0000.0.333 $22.11NCB 02/29/2024 ALLEN, TAMERA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V715446

12.00.2150.0880.0.333 $307.80NCB 02/29/2024 GRAY, HANNAH S 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V715965

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $114.84NCB 02/29/2024 MINOR, YOLANDA R 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V718343

10.77.1100.0080.0.410 $83.97NCB 02/29/2024 BAKER, KATANA  REIMBURSEMENT - 
PURCHASED CELEBRATION

1304 V722881

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $30.00NCB 02/29/2024 O'LAUGHLIN, JULIE LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V726655

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $70.00NCB 02/29/2024 O'LAUGHLIN, JULIE DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V726655

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $25.00NCB 02/29/2024 O'LAUGHLIN, JULIE PARKING - PARKING1304 V726655
10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $222.70NCB 02/29/2024 O'LAUGHLIN, JULIE 2023 CONF MILE - 2023

CONF MILE
1304 V726655

10.42.2210.4932.2.332 $10.00NCB 02/29/2024 RANSTEAD, PAUL BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY
- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL

1304 V737951

10.42.2210.4932.2.332 $15.00NCB 02/29/2024 RANSTEAD, PAUL LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V737951

10.42.2210.4932.2.332 $35.00NCB 02/29/2024 RANSTEAD, PAUL DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V737951

10.42.2210.4932.2.332 $254.14NCB 02/29/2024 RANSTEAD, PAUL 2024 CONF MILE - 2024
CONF MILE

1304 V737951

10.42.2210.4932.2.332 $203.60NCB 02/29/2024 RANSTEAD, PAUL PARKING - PARKING1304 V737951
10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $49.18NCB 02/29/2024 BIRD, SHARON 2024 MILEAGE - 2024

MILEAGE
1304 V762977

12.00.2211.0810.0.333 $199.53NCB 02/29/2024 ALLEN, CHRISTINE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V767875
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12.00.2211.0870.0.333 $199.53NCB 02/29/2024 ALLEN, CHRISTINE 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V767875

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $276.98NCB 02/29/2024 DETMERS, JENNIFER M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V769253

12.00.2191.0879.2.333 $8.04NCB 02/29/2024 SPATES, PATRICIA  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V798629

12.00.2332.0820.0.333 $47.24NCB 02/29/2024 KOCHER, LINDSEY S 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V817594

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $5.70NCB 02/29/2024 CURRY, MICHAEL  OTHER - OTHER1304 V821666
10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $0.90NCB 02/29/2024 CURRY, MICHAEL  OTHER - OTHER1304 V821666
10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $3.80NCB 02/29/2024 CURRY, MICHAEL  OTHER - OTHER1304 V821666
10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $226.46NCB 02/29/2024 PATTERSON, CHEYANNE  2024 MILEAGE - 2024

MILEAGE
1304 V823177

10.00.2510.0104.0.333 $103.18NCB 02/29/2024 CURRY, MICHAEL  2024 DAY MILE - 2024 DAY
MILE

1304 V83015

10.00.2510.0104.0.333 $103.18NCB 02/29/2024 CURRY, MICHAEL  2024 DAY MILE - 2024 DAY
MILE

1304 V83015

10.01.2210.0123.0.332 $7.60NCB 02/29/2024 CURRY, MICHAEL  OTHER - OTHER1304 V83015
12.00.1201.0871.0.333 $163.08NCB 02/29/2024 HAWK, MATTHEW  2024 MILEAGE - 2024

MILEAGE
1304 V835938

10.93.2130.0000.0.640 $146.00NCB 02/29/2024 FRAME, LORIE REIMBRUSEMENT - 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF

1304 V842137

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $86.16NCB 02/29/2024 PATRICK, DENISHA D 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V843851

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $93.60NCB 02/29/2024 MURRAY, KELLI   M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V846366

10.00.2640.0000.0.640 $70.00NCB 02/29/2024 LANKER, MERRY K REIMBURSEMENT -
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE

1304 V846609

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $67.00NCB 02/29/2024 THOMPSON, MARISSA N 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V861457
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12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $413.73NCB 02/29/2024 MAPLE, ANDREA M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V863344

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,500.00NCB 02/29/2024 MCCOY, DEVIN A TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
FOR FALL 2024; 3 CREDIT

1304 V865998

10.93.2222.4300.2.333 $38.79NCB 02/29/2024 JELKS, HELENIA N 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V868343

10.93.2222.4300.2.333 $36.85NCB 02/29/2024 JELKS, HELENIA N 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V868343

10.93.2222.4300.2.333 $40.60NCB 02/29/2024 JELKS, HELENIA N 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V868343

12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $269.74NCB 02/29/2024 LANG, ELIZABETH E 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V871361

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $92.59NCB 02/29/2024 KINSELLA, CONNIE J 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V877099

12.00.1207.0812.0.333 $337.68NCB 02/29/2024 CALDWELL, KRISTI J 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V88192

10.00.2640.0000.0.640 $250.00NCB 02/29/2024 STARK, YOCELYNG P REIMBURSEMENT -
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE

1304 V882666

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,500.00NCB 02/29/2024 MANUEL, JESSICA L 2ND MASTERS TUITION
REIMBURSEMENT FALL 2024;

1304 V884286

10.00.2124.0149.0.410 $83.08NCB 02/29/2024 BLACKETER, HANNAH REIMBURSEMENT - RECEIPT
DATED 2-4-24. EXTENDED

1304 V893490

10.00.2640.0000.0.640 $225.00NCB 02/29/2024 GRAY, HANNAH S REIMBURSEMENT -
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE

1304 V902106

10.00.2510.0104.0.333 $33.50NCB 02/29/2024 CURRY, MICHAEL  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V911514

10.12.1100.0080.0.410 $39.98NCB 02/29/2024 CREIGHTON, KEITH   A REIMBURSEMENT FOR THE
PURCHASE OF WEEKLY WOW

1304 V914209

10.00.2640.0000.0.640 $225.00NCB 02/29/2024 KILBY, NORA E REIMBURSEMENT -
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE

1304 V914496
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12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $97.49NCB 02/29/2024 MAPLE, ANDREA M 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V916881

10.82.1100.0005.0.333 $53.33NCB 02/29/2024 MORROW, JENNIFER   E 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V93530

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $46.90NCB 02/29/2024 GAFFRON, LINDA 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V93573

12.00.2331.0810.0.333 $66.55NCB 02/29/2024 FRIEDRICH, TRAVIS A 2023 MILEAGE - 2023
MILEAGE

1304 V941629

12.00.2331.0810.0.333 $239.73NCB 02/29/2024 FRIEDRICH, TRAVIS A 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V941629

10.82.1595.0165.0.332 $35.00NCB 02/29/2024 MORROW, JENNIFER   E DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V950405

10.82.1595.0165.0.332 $180.00NCB 02/29/2024 MORROW, JENNIFER   E PER DIEM - PER DIEM1304 V950405
10.82.2210.4932.2.312 $100.00NCB 02/29/2024 MORROW, JENNIFER   E REGISTRATION-EMPLOY

PAID -
1304 V950405

10.00.2640.0000.0.230 $1,500.00NCB 02/29/2024 PALMER, BRETT W TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
FOR FALL 2024; 6 CREDIT

1304 V95948

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $35.00NCB 02/29/2024 BRADSHAW, MICAH DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V961208

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $120.00NCB 02/29/2024 BRADSHAW, MICAH PER DIEM - PER DIEM1304 V961208
10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $10.00NCB 02/29/2024 BRADSHAW, MICAH BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY

- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL
1304 V961208

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $15.00NCB 02/29/2024 BRADSHAW, MICAH LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1304 V961208

10.12.1100.0080.0.410 $39.98NCB 02/29/2024 CREIGHTON, KEITH   A REIMBURSEMENT -
INCENTIVE REWARDS -

1304 V968044

10.00.2322.0000.0.333 $21.57NCB 02/29/2024 MARINO, JAY J 2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V975904

12.00.2132.0880.0.640 $99.00NCB 02/29/2024 GAVIN, JOANNE I REIMBURSEMENT FOR
ANNUAL OT MEMBERHIP

1304 V977204

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

02/01/2024 02/29/2024Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1304 1304Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 02/28/2024 11:05:14 AM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2023.1.34 Page: 12



10.00.2660.0110.0.333 $39.13NCB 02/29/2024 ACKLEY, DYLAN A  2024 MILEAGE - 2024
MILEAGE

1304 V991050

$33,974.11Check Total:
$33,974.11Bank Total:

End of Report $33,974.11Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
10 $25,027.69
12 $8,946.42

$33,974.11Fund Totals:
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

38.12.1260.0000.0.699 $100.41NCB 02/09/2024 MEADOR, KAMRA   J REIMBURSEMENT -
LAGONDOLA FOR THE

1269 V244574

38.12.1260.0000.0.699 $118.20NCB 02/09/2024 HARRINGTON, STEPHANIE REIMBURSEMENT - 
STUDENT INCENTIVES AND

1269 V249333

38.18.1802.0000.0.699 $204.90NCB 02/09/2024 ELLIS, QUERIDA   M REIMBURSMENT-  1/30/24-
BREAKFAST SUPPLIES FOR

1269 V406536

$423.51Check Total:
$423.51Bank Total:

End of Report $423.51Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
38 $423.51

$423.51Fund Totals:
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

38.85.8500.0000.0.699 $360.00NCB 02/16/2024 BUNDY, CRAIG M REIMBURSEMENT - DPS
TENNIS AGREEMENT WITH

1286 V448881

$360.00Check Total:
$360.00Bank Total:

End of Report $360.00Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
38 $360.00

$360.00Fund Totals:
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

80.00.0000.0000.0.991 $1,092.00NCB 02/23/2024 DAWSON, ANTOINETTE  TEMPORARY TOTAL
DISABILITY - 02/03/24 -

1289 V617962

$1,092.00Check Total:
$1,092.00Bank Total:

End of Report $1,092.00Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
80 $1,092.00

$1,092.00Fund Totals:
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

60.11.2530.0713.0.325 $18,912.00NCB 02/09/2024 MCGRATH RENT CORP INVOICE #2522253 -
CLASSROOM, BLDG ID

1271 2522253

60.11.2530.0713.0.325 $19,280.00NCB 02/09/2024 MCGRATH RENT CORP INVOICE #2522330 -
CLASSROOM - BLDG ID

1271 2522330

60.11.2530.0713.0.325 $15,424.00NCB 02/09/2024 MCGRATH RENT CORP INVOICE #2522336 -
CLASSROOM - BLDG ID

1271 2522336

60.11.2530.0713.0.325 $3,856.00NCB 02/09/2024 MCGRATH RENT CORP INVOICE #2522336 -
RESTROOM - BLDG ID

1271 2522336

$57,472.00Check Total:
$57,472.00Bank Total:

End of Report $57,472.00Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
60 $57,472.00

$57,472.00Fund Totals:
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$0.00Dollar Limit:
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

60.11.2530.0713.0.325 $18,912.00NCB 02/23/2024 MCGRATH RENT CORP INVOICE #2509384 -
MODULAR RENTAL - BLDG

1290 2509384

60.11.2530.0713.0.325 $12,593.00NCB 02/23/2024 MCGRATH RENT CORP INVOICE #2509484 -
MODULAR RENTAL - BLDG

1290 2509484

60.11.2530.0713.0.325 $1,024.00NCB 02/23/2024 MCGRATH RENT CORP INVOICE #2509484 -
MODULAR RENTAL - BLDG

1290 2509484

60.11.2530.0713.0.325 $19,280.00NCB 02/23/2024 MCGRATH RENT CORP INVOICE #2509521 -
MODULAR RENTAL - BLDG

1290 2509521

$51,809.00Check Total:
$51,809.00Bank Total:

End of Report $51,809.00Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
60 $51,809.00

$51,809.00Fund Totals:
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Fiscal Year:   2023-2024
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Sort By: Check
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

10.01.2540.0107.0.342 $709.59345898 02/02/2024 AT & T PRI LINES AT KEIL1266 217.  R16. 0424
10.00.0000.0000.0.908 $39.49345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.00.2660.0110.0.342 $76.33345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.01.2540.0107.0.342 $556.93345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.01.2540.0107.0.342 $6.91345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.01.2540.0107.0.342 $13.81345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.03.2330.4300.2.342 $32.58345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.08.2540.0107.0.342 $72.07345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.12.2410.0000.0.342 $32.58345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.12.2540.0107.0.342 $104.64345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.12.2540.0107.0.342 $72.07345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.12.2540.0107.0.342 $39.49345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.13.2410.0000.0.342 $65.16345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.13.2540.0107.0.342 $39.49345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.18.2410.0000.0.342 $32.58345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.18.2540.0107.0.342 $72.07345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.22.2410.0000.0.342 $65.16345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.22.2540.0107.0.342 $39.49345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.24.2540.0107.0.342 $39.49345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.42.2540.0107.0.342 $6.91345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.42.2540.0107.0.342 $184.63345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.49.2410.0000.0.342 $32.58345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.49.2540.0107.0.342 $6.91345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.50.2540.0107.0.342 $246.18345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.60.2410.0000.0.342 $65.16345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.60.2540.0107.0.342 $72.07345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.72.2540.0107.0.342 $104.68345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.72.2540.0107.0.342 $453.55345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
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10.75.2540.0107.0.342 $72.07345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.77.2540.0107.0.342 $435.76345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.77.2540.0107.0.342 $6.91345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.81.2540.0107.0.342 $246.18345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.81.2540.0107.0.342 $6.91345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.82.2410.0010.0.342 $128.05345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.85.2410.0010.0.342 $128.05345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.93.2540.0107.0.342 $0.21345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.99.2540.0107.0.342 $32.58345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.99.2540.0107.0.342 $32.58345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.99.2540.0107.0.342 $32.58345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
12.00.2330.0810.0.342 $39.49345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
20.03.2540.0669.0.342 $53.55345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
20.08.2540.0669.0.342 $53.55345898 02/02/2024 AT & T LOCAL PHONE SERVICE1266 217. 424. 3000
10.00.2660.0110.0.342 $622.04345898 02/02/2024 AT & T VOIP SERVICES-DIGITAL

PHONE SERVICE
1266 217. R16. 1116

$5,173.11Check Total:
10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $320.96345899 02/02/2024 ATLAS TRAVEL INVOICE 0090921 - 

CURTISS LINDSEY FLIGHT TO
1266 0090921

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $320.96345899 02/02/2024 ATLAS TRAVEL INVOICE 0090922 -  JASON
FLOURNOY FLIGHT TO

1266 0090922

10.01.2210.4932.2.332 $658.71345899 02/02/2024 ATLAS TRAVEL INVOICE 0090927 - -
PAYMENT FOR FLIGHT FOR

1266 0090927

$1,300.63Check Total:
12.00.2210.0810.0.312 $210.00345900 02/02/2024 ICTW SYMPOSIUM REGISTRATION TO ICTW

SYMPOSIUM, APRIL 25-26,
1266 V983576

$210.00Check Total:
10.75.1712.0502.0.001 $429.60345901 02/02/2024 IL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ASSN INVOICE / FINANCIAL

REPORT IESA 23-24 GIRLS
1266 V661957

10.75.1712.0502.0.001 $237.00345901 02/02/2024 IL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ASSN INVOICE / FINANCIAL
REPORT 23-24 GIRLS BB

1266 V661957
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10.75.1712.0502.0.001 $139.50345901 02/02/2024 IL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ASSN INVOICE / 23-24 GIRLS BB
SECATIONAL FIANCIAL

1266 V661957

$806.10Check Total:
20.93.2540.0601.0.312 $295.00345902 02/02/2024 ILLINOIS ASBO INVOICE# 51833 - CALEB

ALLEN - REGISTRATION TO
1266 0051833

20.93.2540.0601.0.312 $295.00345902 02/02/2024 ILLINOIS ASBO INVOICE# 51834 - AARON
PETERS - REGISTRATION TO

1266 0051834

20.93.2540.0601.0.312 $295.00345902 02/02/2024 ILLINOIS ASBO INVOICE# 51836 - JAMES
SCOTT JOHNSON -

1266 0051836

$885.00Check Total:
10.00.0000.0000.0.913 $500.00345903 02/02/2024 KRISTI MULLINIX ESTABLISH FY 24 PETTY

CASH
1266 V280266

$500.00Check Total:
12.00.1220.0879.2.410 $250.00345904 02/02/2024 KROGER CO.. PURCHASE GIFT CARDS FOR

VOCATIONAL STUDENTS
1266 V403279

$250.00Check Total:
12.00.1220.0879.2.410 $250.00345905 02/02/2024 KROGER CO.. PURCHASE GIFT CARDS FOR

VOCATIONLA STUDENTS
1266 V188284

$250.00Check Total:
12.00.1220.0879.2.410 $300.00345906 02/02/2024 KROGER CO.. PURCHASE GIFT CARDS FOR

VOCATIONAL STUDENTS
1266 V711751

$300.00Check Total:
10.00.2660.0110.0.327 $900.73345907 02/02/2024 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC REPLACING

PO#10230530(FORMERLY
1266 672135052

10.00.2660.0110.0.342 $2,454.64345907 02/02/2024 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC REPLACING
PO#10230351(FORMERLY

1266 672166350

$3,355.37Check Total: